1 ????
Basic Electronics
Basic Electronics
Training Objectives
Provide knowledge / basic understanding
of electronics concepts
Familiarize / provide definitions of key
terminology

Frequency gauges
Resistance gauges
Numbering Systems
Truth tables
Microcontroller
Debounce Time
The amount of time required for a
mechanical switch to settle in the on/off
state
Debounce ON
Debounce OFF
High
High
Low
Frequency gauges
HED Sinking
Output
Driven by Sinking or Sourcing
Sinking need to add a pull-up resistor between the gauge
and output. Sourcing built in resister in gauge.
Higher the frequency of the output, the higher the needle
will rise
Gauge
Pull-up resistor to
battery
Slow
Fast
Resistance gauges
Typically driven by supplying a current across a varying
resistor sensor (eg: RTD sensor)
HED drives it by varying the duty cycle, which in returns
looks like the resistance is varying.
Can only be driven by sinking outputs
Gauge
Variable Resistant
load or HED
sinking output
Numbering Systems
Decimal = base 10
Binary = base 2
Hex = base 16
Binary
What is sent down the CAN bus
Example: 10012 = 910
Single digit is called a bit
4 bits equal a nibble
– Nibble 11112
HEX
Base is 16
Example: 7F216 = 203410
4 bits is a hex digit
– eg: 11112 = F16
2 hex digits are a byte (or 8 bits binary)
– 1111 11112 = FF16 = byte
4 hex digits or 2 bytes is a word
– FF FF16 = word
Number Chart
Truth tables
A truth table tells the
output response
based on the table’s
inputs.
Example:
J1939
Msg
from
Engine
stoppe
d
Bea
con
ligh
t
swit
ch
Left
turn
signal
Right
turn
signal
Hazar
d
lights
Warning indicator
lamp 1
Engine indicator
lamp 1
Beacon light
output 1
Left indicator
lamp 1 1
Right indicator
lamp 1 1
Microcontroller
CAN Controller
Newer processors have them built in
– Up to five controllers = 5 CAN port
If not built in
– Dependant on the real estate room on the
board
– And memory need to store the CAN
messages
Memory
Flash
– Application code is stored
– Saves the information even if powered off
RAM (read access memory)